

Appropriations-Public Safety Committee

Filed: 5/20/2008

## 09500HB6602ham001

HDS095 00168 CIN 20168 a

1 AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 6602

- 2 AMENDMENT NO. \_\_\_\_\_. Amend House Bill 6602, by deleting
- 3 everything after the enacting clause and inserting in lieu
- 4 thereof the following:
- 5 "ARTICLE 1
- 6 Section 5. The sum of \$1,200,000, or so much thereof as
- 7 may be necessary, is appropriated from the Violence
- 8 Prevention Fund to the Illinois Violence Prevention Authority
- 9 for the purpose of awarding grants under the provisions of
- 10 the Violence Prevention Act of 1995.
- 11 Section 10. The sum of \$2,127,500, or so much thereof as
- may be necessary, is appropriated from the General Revenue
- 13 Fund to the Illinois Violence Prevention Authority for the

- 1 purpose of awarding grants under the provisions of the
- 2 Violence Prevention Act of 1995.
- 3 Section 15. The amount of \$526,500, or so much of that
- 4 amount as may be necessary, is appropriated from the General
- 5 Revenue Fund to the Illinois Violence Prevention Authority
- 6 for the Illinois Family Violence Coordinating Council
- 7 Program.
- 8 Section 20. The amount of \$1,000,000, or so much thereof
- 9 as may be necessary, is appropriated from the General Revenue
- 10 Fund to the Illinois Violence Prevention Authority for all
- 11 costs associated with Bullying Prevention.
- 12 ARTICLE 999
- 13 Section 999. Effective Date. This Act takes effect
- 14 July 1, 2008.".